G

5. Thinking about his performance in office and his agenda for the country, and knowing about the on—going questions about his birth certificate, are you
more or less likely to believe in his legitimacy as President?

Table of observed frequencies:

DEMS GOP INDIES Total
Much more likely 157 37 92 286
Somewhat more likely 20 20 21 61
Somewhat less likely 12 37 32 81
Much less likely 25 108 66 199
Not sure 25 28 34 87
Total 239 230 245 714

Table of percentages / columns:

DEMS GOP INDIES Total
Much more likely 65.7 16.1 37.6 40.1
Somewhat more likely 8.4 8.7 8.6 8.5
Somewhat less likely 5.0 16.1 13.1 11.3
Much less likely 10.5 47.0 26.9 27.9
Not sure 10.5 12.2 13.9 12.2
Total 100 100 100 100

Table of observed frequencies:

MEN WOMEN Total
Much more likely 131 155 286
Somewhat more likely 32 29 61
Somewhat less likely 33 48 81
Much less likely 121 78 199
Not sure 36 51 87
Total 353 361 714

Table of percentages / columns:

MEN WOMEN Total
Much more likely 37.1 42.9 40.1
Somewhat more likely 9.1 8.0 8.5
Somewhat less likely 9.3 13.3 11.3
Much less likely 34.3 21.6 27.9
Not sure 10.2 14.1 12.2
Total 100 100 100

Wenzel Strategies telephone poll conducted Jan. 14—17, 2010. Margin of error +/— 3.65 percentage points.
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5. Thinking about his performance in office and his agenda for the country, and knowing about the on—going questions about his birth certificate, are you
more or less likely to believe in his legitimacy as President?

Table of observed frequencies:

OBAMA  McCAIN OTHER NO VOTE| Total
Much more likely 217 33 23 13 286
Somewhat more likely 30 13 6 12 61
Somewhat less likely 14 55 5 7 81
Much less likely 10 154 17 18 199
Not sure 23 46 9 9 87
Total 294 301 60 59 714

Table of percentages / columns:

OBAMA  McCAIN OTHER NO VOTE| Total
Much more likely 73.8 11.0 38.3 22.0 40.1
Somewhat more likely 10.2 4.3 10.0 20.3 8.5
Somewhat less likely 4.8 18.3 8.3 11.9 11.3
Much less likely 3.4 51.2 28.3 30.5 27.9
Not sure 7.8 15.3 15.0 15.3 12.2
Total 100 100 100 100 100

Table of observed frequencies:

WHITE BLACK HISPANIC OTHER Total
Much more likely 175 61 29 21 286
Somewhat more likely 45 9 3 4 61
Somewhat less likely 74 3 2 2 81
Much less likely 156 10 20 13 199
Not sure 58 14 5 10 87
Total 508 97 59 50 714

Table of percentages / columns:

WHITE  BLACK HISPANIC OTHER Total
Much more likely 34.4 62.9 49.2 42.0 40.1
Somewhat more likely 8.9 9.3 5.1 8.0 8.5
Somewhat less likely 14.6 3.1 3.4 4.0 11.3
Much less likely 30.7 10.3 33.9 26.0 27.9
Not sure 11.4 14.4 8.5 20.0 12.2
Total 100 100 100 100 100

Wenzel Strategies telephone poll conducted Jan. 14—17, 2010. Margin of error +/— 3.65 percentage points.
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5. Thinking about his performance in office and his agenda for the country, and knowing about the on—going questions about his birth certificate, are you
more or less likely to believe in his legitimacy as President?

Table of observed frequencies:

WEST MIDWEST SOUTH EAST Total
Much more likely 71 55 74 86 286
Somewhat more likely 20 19 18 4 61
Somewhat less likely 19 33 13 16 81
Much less likely 48 52 77 22 199
Not sure 25 19 21 22 87
Total 183 178 203 150 714

Table of percentages / columns:

WEST MIDWEST SOUTH EAST Total
Much more likely 38.8 30.9 36.5 57.3 40.1
Somewhat more likely 10.9 10.7 8.9 2.7 8.5
Somewhat less likely 10.4 18.5 6.4 10.7 11.3
Much less likely 26.2 29.2 37.9 14.7 27.9
Not sure 13.7 10.7 10.3 14.7 12.2
Total 100 100 100 100 100

Table of observed frequencies:

- $50K 50K - $75k75K - $125 $125K + Total
Much more likely 148 44 58 36 286
Somewhat more likely 35 11 13 2 61
Somewhat less likely 36 16 21 8 81
Much less likely 98 29 55 17 199
Not sure 49 6 23 9 87
Total 366 106 170 72 714

Table of percentages / columns:

- $50K 50K - $75k75K - $125 $125K + Total
Much more likely 40.4 41.5 34.1 50.0 40.1
Somewhat more likely 9.6 10.4 7.6 2.8 8.5
Somewhat less likely 9.8 15.1 12.4 11.1 11.3
Much less likely 26.8 274 324 23.6 27.9
Not sure 13.4 5.7 13.5 12.5 12.2
Total 100 100 100 100 100

Wenzel Strategies telephone poll conducted Jan. 14—17, 2010. Margin of error +/— 3.65 percentage points.
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5. Thinking about his performance in office and his agenda for the country, and knowing about the on—going questions about his birth certificate, are you
more or less likely to believe in his legitimacy as President?

Table of observed frequencies:

- AGE 30 30s 40s 50s 60 + Total
Much more likely 44 55 66 63 58 286
Somewhat more likely 8 15 17 14 7 61
Somewhat less likely 17 26 14 14 10 81
Much less likely 42 29 56 39 33 199
Not sure 18 36 11 12 10 87
Total 129 161 164 142 118 714
Table of percentages / columns:

- AGE 30 30s 40s 50s 60 + Total
Much more likely 341 34.2 40.2 44.4 49.2 401
Somewhat more likely 6.2 9.3 10.4 9.9 59 8.5
Somewhat less likely 13.2 16.1 8.5 9.9 8.5 11.3
Much less likely 32.6 18.0 34.1 27.5 28.0 27.9
Not sure 14.0 22.4 6.7 8.5 8.5 12.2
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100

Wenzel Strategies telephone poll conducted Jan. 14—17, 2010. Margin of error +/— 3.65 percentage points.



